ICON International Inc. 500 Callahan Road, North Kingstown, RI 02852 P: 401.295.2533  F: 401.295.5984 www.iconintl.net
International Inc.  401.295.2533
P23 SPECIFICATIONS
P23 LAMP CONFIGURATIONS
CROSS SECTION
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments

P23 PHOTO DISTRIBUTION
ICON International Inc. 500 Callahan Road, North Kingstown, RI 02852 P: 401.295.2533  F: 401.295.5984 www.iconintl.net
P23 ORDERING KEY
P23 MOUNTING
International Inc.  401.295.2533
040808please recycle
Candela Tabulation
*Consult Manufacturer
Underline signifies standard configuration
UL listed and IBEW-AFL made (product affixed with UL and IBEW labels)
ICON International reserves the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification
Zonal Lumens
Coefficients of Utilization- Zonal Cavity Method
P44-I ORDERING KEY
P44-I MOUNTING
P44-I PHOTO DISTRIBUTION
PP44-I-2-T5-N
VERTICAL ANGLE
0 22.5 45 67.5 90
 0.0 22.5 45.0 67.5 90.0
90 109.6 104.7 85.2 51.9 20.8
95 223.9 211.7 198.5 142.7 57.9
100 400.2 389.9 336.1 210.5 86.4
105 547.8 519.6 420.0 242.1 126.3
110 600.9 564.1 451.0 269.2 176.8
115 646.5 590.4 470.3 316.8 231.2
120 654.0 610.3 488.0 353.5 274.4
125 653.0 614.3 512.9 391.1 333.7
130 643.6 610.7 526.8 434.7 375.0
135 651.9 616.9 549.6 478.0 432.0
140 646.3 627.0 573.7 507.7 465.8
145 641.0 645.5 586.3 539.6 508.2
150 655.8 639.5 613.2 563.7 539.7
155 647.8 642.7 614.2 587.8 592.4
160 648.4 630.4 636.0 616.0 599.0
165 640.2 653.7 628.1 619.2 620.3
170 651.1 627.6 633.9 620.1 648.2
175 650.9 664.8 657.9 652.2 642.1
180 628.5 628.5 628.5 628.5 628.5
CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION
HORIZONTAL ANGLE
Zone Lumens %Lamp %Fixt
0-30 0 0 0
0-40 0 0 0
0-60 0 0 0
0-90 0 0 0
90-120 1032.56 17.8 36.9
90-130 1482.02 25.6 53
90-150 2271.19 39.2 81.2
90-180 2796.18 48.2 100
0-180 2796.18 48.2 100
Effective Floor Cavity Reflectance 0.20
RC 0
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
0 46 46 46 46 39 39 39 39 27 27 27 15 15 15 5 5 5 0
1 42 40 38 37 36 34 33 31 23 22 22 13 13 13 4 4 4 0
2 38 35 32 30 32 30 28 26 20 19 18 12 11 11 4 4 3 0
3 35 30 27 25 29 26 23 21 18 16 15 10 10 9 3 3 3 0
4 32 27 23 21 27 23 20 18 16 14 13 9 8 7 3 3 2 0
5 29 24 20 18 25 20 17 15 14 12 11 8 7 6 3 2 2 0
6 26 21 18 15 22 18 15 13 13 11 9 7 6 6 2 2 2 0
7 24 19 15 13 21 16 13 11 11 9 8 7 6 5 2 2 2 0
8 22 17 14 11 19 15 12 10 10 8 7 6 5 4 2 2 1 0
9 21 15 12 10 18 13 10 9 9 7 6 5 4 4 2 1 1 0
10 19 14 11 9 16 12 9 8 8 7 5 5 4 3 2 1 1 0
1080 70 50 30
48”
96”
48” 96”
96”96”
96” 96” 48”
48 3/4”
96 3/4”
144 3/4”
192 3/4”
240 3/4”
PRIME     PRIME 44 INDIRECT
UP SHIELD
N None
CAL Clear Acrylic Lens
LAMP TYPE
T5
T5HO